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Schedule of Proceedings 

 
 

 

 

Deadlines (no later than) 

Filing of submissions by those who intend to 
challenge the status quo, setting out the reasons on 
which they intend to base their challenge: 

Monday, January 28, 2013 

Filing of submissions by those who disagree, setting 
out their reasons: 

Friday, February 15, 2013 

Exchange of interrogatories (with copy to the 
Board): 

Friday, March 8, 2013 

Objections to interrogatories: Friday, March 22, 2013 

Filing with the Board of replies to objections to 
interrogatories: 

Friday, April 5, 2013 

[Board Ruling]  

Responses to interrogatories: Friday, May 31, 2013 

Motions re: incomplete/unsatisfactory responses to 
interrogatories: 

Friday, June 14, 2013 

Filing, with the Board, of replies to motions: Friday, June 21, 2013 

[Board Ruling]  

Complete/satisfactory responses to interrogatories: Friday, July 12, 2013 

Filing of Statements of Case by those challenging the 
status quo: 

Friday, August 9, 2013 

Filing of responding Statements of Case: Tuesday, September 17, 2013 

Filing of reply Statements of Case: Friday, October 4, 2013 

Beginning of hearing:  

Tuesday, October 8, 2013 at 10:00 a.m., Copyright Board’s hearing room. 
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